8 9
Mini contactors providing various connections and Accessories
For conventional
screw connections
For fast-on
connections
For screwless
connections

AX-1MC
AX-4MC AX-1MP
Quick selection table Catalog numbering system
Mini contactors & overloads
Mini contactors
Overload Relays
Bimetallic style
Type CGT
Class 10A
Screw clamp type AC coil CGMS-6A CGMS-9A CGMS-12A CGMS-16A
DC coil CGMS-6D CGMS-9D CGMS-12D CGMS-16D
Fast-on type AC coil CGMF-6A CGMF-9A CGMF-12A CGMF-16A
DC coil CGMF-6D CGMF-9D CGMF-12D CGMF-16D
Cage clamp type AC coil CGMC-6A CGMC-9A CGMC-12A CGMC-16A
DC coil CGMC-6D CGMC-9D CGMC-12D CGMC-16D
Solder pin type AC coil CGMP-6A CGMP-9A CGMP-12A CGMP-16A
DC coil CGMP-6D CGMP-9D CGMP-12D CGMP-16D
Ratings / IEC60947-4 kW A kW A kW A kW A
AC1 20 20 20 20
AC3 200/240V 1.5 7 2.2 9 3 12 4 15
380/440V 2.2 6 4 9 5.5 12 7.5 16
500/550V 3 5 3.7 6 4 7 5.5 9
690V 3 4 4 5 4 5 4 5
Ratings / UL508 hp A hp A hp A hp A
continuous current 20 25 30 32
single phase 115V 0.5 0.5 1 2
230V 1 2 3 3
three phase 200V 2 3 5 7
230V 2 3 5 7.5
460V 5 7.5 10 10
575V 7.5 10 15 15
NEMA size 00 00 00 0
Additional auxiliary contacts
See page 30
for more details
See page 27
for more details
Base for
separate mount
2-pole, Front  mount
4-pole, Front mount
2-pole, Side mount
Fast-on type Cage clamp type Solder pin type
CGT-12M
Setting
ranges (A)
Differential
Non-differential (3-heater)
Non-differential (2-heater)
CGT-12M
CGTH-12M/3
CGTH-12M
0.1 - 0.16
0.16 - 0.25
0.25 - 0.4
0.4 - 0.63
0.63 - 1
1 - 1.6
1.6 - 2.5
2.5 - 4
4 - 6
5 - 8
6 - 9
7 - 10
9 - 13
12 - 16
Frame size    6A 9A 12A 16A
Screw clamp type
CGT 22 0.16
CG C 9 A 120
10 1 NO Aux
01 1 NC Aux
CGM S 9 A 120 10